



\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

60.

+

W.P.(C) 3262/2017

**SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT
FUND**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Reeta Mishra and Mr. Shahid Khan,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rajul Jain, Advocate for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM: JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI**

ORDER

%

17.04.2017

CM No. 14222/2017 (for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 3262/2017

2. Notice. Ms. Rajul Jain, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
accepts notice.

3. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be
filed before the next date.

4. Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4, returnable on 4th July 2017.



Dasti in addition.

S. MURALIDHAR, J

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

APRIL 17, 2017/dn