



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P. (C) No. 3262/2017**

**SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG.
SETTLEMENT FUND**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Reeta Mishra and Mr. Shahid
Khan, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Chaudhary, Senior
Standing Counsel and Mr. Sanjay
Kumar Mishra, Junior Standing
Counsel for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

15.09.2017

1. Respondents No. 3 and 4 have filed their replies and rejoinder thereto is stated to have been filed today. The Respondents No. 1 & 2 will file their replies, as a last opportunity, within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

2. List on 13th November 2017.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SEPTEMBER 15, 2017/dk