



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3262/2017**

**SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG.
SETTLEMENT FUND**

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Ajay Vohra, Senior Advocate
with Ms.Reeta Mishra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Rahul Chaudhary, Senior
Standing Counsel for Income Tax
Department with Mr.Himanshu Sinha,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

13.11.2017

1. Supplementary affidavit of the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is taken on record, subject to all just exceptions and without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the petitioner.
2. Response to the supplementary affidavit may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, thereto, if any, may be filed within three weeks after the service of the response affidavit.
3. Respondent No.2 has not filed any counter affidavit. They are given last opportunity to file counter affidavit within four weeks failing which they will pay a cost of Rs.10,000/- to the petitioner for the delay and today's adjournment. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three



weeks after the service of the counter affidavit.

4. Relist on 24th January, 2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2017

j