

\$~22&23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017

SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT
FUND Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shahd Khan & Ms. Reeta Mishra,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Advocate for
respondent No.1
Mr. Deepak Anand, Junior Standing
Counsel

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017 & & CM No.31554/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-3 Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok K. Manchanda, Senior
Standing Counsel

versus

LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT
FUND, U.S.A. Respondent

Through: Mr. Shahd Khan & Ms. Reeta Mishra,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

04.10.2018

%

CM No.40936/2017 in WP(C) No.3262/2017

This is an application by the Revenue for placing on record the

supplementary affidavit along with additional documents. The application is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

WP(C) Nos.3262/2017 & 7624/2017

It is not possible to take up these writ petitions for hearing, in view of a part-heard matter.

Relist on 15.1.2019 and 16.1.2019. Two dates have been given as it is highlighted that delay in disposal is a matter of concern for the petitioners.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

OCTOBER 04, 2018/tp