

\$~Special Bench (1&2)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017

SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT  
FUND ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Shahid Khan and Ms. Reeta Mishra,  
Advocates.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Respondent  
Through Ms. Abha Malhotra, Advocate for UOI.

W.P.(C) 7624/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL  
TAXATION )-3 ..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Abha Malhotra, Advocate for UOI.

Versus

LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT  
FUND, U.S.A. .... Respondent

Through Mr. Shahid Khan and Ms. Reeta Mishra,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

% **15.01.2019**

Adjournment slip has been circulated by the counsel for the  
Revenue with no objection from the counsel for the assessee.

Re-list on 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

The date fixed on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 stands cancelled.

**SANJIV KHANNA, J.**

**JANUARY 15, 2019**  
**VKR**

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.**