

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017

**SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES
SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT FUND**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shahid Khan & Ms. Reeta Mishra,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. Counsel for
UOI/R-1.

Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Special
Counsel with Mr. Bhuwan Dhopar,
Adv. for Income Tax Dept.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.03.2019

List on 15th May, 2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 08, 2019

'pv'