



\$~59 & 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3262/2017**

**SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT
FUND** Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sahid Khan and Ms. Reeta
Mishra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Senior Counsel
for UOI with Mr. Abhishek Kamal,
Advocate for UOI.
Mr. Himanshu Sinha, Special Counsel
with Mr. Bhuwan Dhoopar, Advocate
for Income Tax Department.

+ **W.P.(C) 7624/2017 & CM APPL. 31554/2017 (for stay)**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-3** Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sinha, Special Counsel
with Mr. Bhuwan Dhoopar, Advocate
for Income Tax Department.

versus

**LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT
FUND, U.S.A.** Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sahid Khan and Ms. Reeta
Mishra, Advocate.



CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

% **ORDER**
15.05.2019

List on 24th September 2019 at 2:15 p.m.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 15, 2019
nd