



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017

**SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT
FUND** Petitioner

Through Mr. Shahid Khan and Ms. Reeta
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra, Sr.standing
counsel with Mr.Shailendra Singh,
Jr.Standing counsel and Mr.Udit
Sharma, Adv. for Income Tax
department.

+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017 & CM APPL. 31554/2017

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-3** Petitioner

Through Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing
Counsel for Revenue and Mr.Vipul
Agrawal Counsel for Revenue

versus

**LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT
FUND, U.S.A.** Respondent

Through Mr. Shahid Khan and Ms. Reeta
Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.03.2022**

No time left.

List on 14th December, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 25, 2022/rb