



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3262/2017**

**SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT
FUND** Petitioner

Through: Mr Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr
Shahid Khan, Mr Deepesh & Ms
Niharica Khanna, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGc for UOI.
Mr Himanshu Sinha, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Mr Bhuwan Dhoopar,
Adv. for Income Tax.

+ **W.P.(C) 7624/2017 & CM Appl.31554/2027**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-3** Petitioner

Through: Mr Himanshu Sinha, Sr. Panel
Counsel and Mr Zoheb Hossain, Sr.
Standing Counsel with Mr Vipul
Agarwal & Mr Parth Semwal, Advs.

versus

**LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT
FUND, U.S.A.** Respondent

Through: Mr Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr
Shahid Khan, Mr Deepesh & Ms
Niharica Khanna, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

14.12.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

W.P.(C) 3262/2017 and connected

page 1 of 2



1. No time left. It is well past 5 PM.
2. List the matters on 25.07.2023.
3. In the meanwhile, counsel for the parties will file their written submissions, not exceeding three pages each, at least five days before the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

W.P.(C) 3262/2017 and connected

page 2 of 2