



\$~30 & 31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017

**SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG.  
SETTLEMENT FUND**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Shahid Khan, Mr. Deepak  
& Ms. Niharika Khanna, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC  
with Ms. Amrita Sony, Adv. for  
Resp./UOI.  
Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Spl.  
Counsel with Mr. Shlok  
Chandra, SSC, Ms. Madhavi  
Shukla, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs  
& Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Adv.

**31**

+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017 & CM APPL. 31554/2017 (Stay)

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL  
TAXATION )-3**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Spl  
Counsel with Mr. Prashant  
Meharchandani, SSC, Mr.  
Akshat Singh, Mr. Parabh  
Biswal & Mr. Bhuwan  
Dhoopar, JSCs.

versus

**LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED  
SETTLEMENT FUND, U.S.A.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Shahid Khan, Mr. Deepak  
& Ms. Niharika Khanna, Advs.



**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR**  
**KAURAV**

%

**ORDER**  
**19.01.2024**

Since pleadings are complete and as requested by learned counsels appearing for respective sides, let these two writ petitions be posted on 20.03.2024 in the category of “End of Board” matters. The instant writ petitions shall be heard for a consecutive period of three days from 20.03.2024 - 22.03.2024. Both parties shall address and conclude submissions during the said period.

Parties are accorded liberty to place on record a common convenience compilation. Apart from the above, revised Brief Synopsis of Submissions as well as a compilation of judgments which are proposed to be relied upon may also be filed at least 48 hours prior to the date fixed. Those submissions shall refer to the pdf page numbers of the common convenience compilation, wherever so required.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.**  
**JANUARY 19, 2024/kk**