



\$~72 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017

SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG.

SETTLEMENT FUND

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket P.
Agrawal, Mr. Sidhant Nath and
Mr. Abhishek Singhvi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC
with Ms. Amrita Sony, Adv. for
R-1/UOI.

Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Spl.
Counsel with Mr. Shlok
Chandra, SSC, Ms. Madhavi
Shukla, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs
Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Adv.

73

+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017 & CM APPL. 31554/2017 (stay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-3

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Spl
Counsel with Mr. Prashant
Meharchandani, SSC, Mr.
Akshat Singh, Mr. Parabh
Biswal & Mr. Bhuwan
Dhoopar, JSCs.

versus

LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED
SETTLEMENT FUND, U.S.A.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket P.
Agrawal, Mr. Sidhant Nath and
Mr. Abhishek Singhvi, Advs.





\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 65/2021**

SMT. SONI SONU MIRCHANDANI Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket P.
Agrawal, Mr. Sidhant Nath and
Mr. Abhishek Singhvi, Advs.

versus

THE ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 5 NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, Sr. SC with
Ms. Pratishtha Chaudhary and
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER
20.03.2024

%

Since the Court is in the midst of hearing a part heard batch, the matter could not be taken up for final hearing today.

Consequently, let this matter be called again on 10.05.2024 in the category of "End of Board".

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MARCH 20, 2024/p