



\$~93 & 94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

93

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017, CM APPL. 40451/2024

SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG.

SETTLEMENT FUND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shahid Khan, Mr. Deepesh,
Ms. Nirarica Khanna and Mr.
Himanshu Gulliya, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Spl.
Counsel with Mr. Shlok
Chandra, SSC, Ms. Madhavi
Shukla, Mr. Sudarshan Roy,
Mr. Parash Biswa & Mr.
Prashant Meharchandani, Advs.

94

+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017, CM APPL. 31554/2017 (Stay)

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-3**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Spl.
Counsel with Mr. Vipul
Agarwal, SSC, Mr. Prashant
Meharchandani, Adv. Mr.
Parash Biswa, Adv. Mr. Gibran
Naushad and Ms. Sakashi
Shairwal, JSCs.

versus

**LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED
SETTLEMENT FUND, U.S.A.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shahid Khan, Mr. Deepesh,
Ms. Nirarica Khanna and Mr.
Himanshu Gulliya, Advs.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
23.07.2024

%

Mr. Sinha, learned counsel is continuing with his submissions.

Let these matters be called again on 27.08.2024 in the category of “End of Board” matters as part heard.

The date of hearing already fixed i.e. 24.07.2024 stands cancelled.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JULY 23, 2024/akc