



\$~105 & 106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017 & CM APPL. 40451/2024 (Modification of
O. D. 20-03-2024

SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG.
SETTLEMENT FUND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shahid Khan, Mr. Deepesh
and Mr. Himanshu Gulliya,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sinha, Spl.
Counsel along with Mr. Shlok
Chandra, SSC, Ms. Madhavi
Swaroop, Ms. Priya Sarkar,
JSCs, Mr. Madhav Gawri and
Mr. Sushant Pandey, Advs.

106

+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017 & CM APPL. 31554/2017 (Stay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-3

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC along
with Mr. Gibran Naushad and
Ms. Sakashi Shairwal, JSCs.

versus

LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED
SETTLEMENT FUND, U.S.A.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shahid Khan, Mr. Deepesh
and Mr. Himanshu Gulliya,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA



ORDER
27.08.2024

%

Due to paucity of time, these matters could not be taken up for hearing today.

List again on 14.10.2024 as part heard in the category of “End of Board”.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/RW