



\$~56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017 & CM APPL. 40451/2024

**SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES
SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT FUND**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shahid Khan, Mr. Deepesh
and Mr. Himanshu Gulliya,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC for
UOI.
Mr. Shlok Chandra, and Mr. Vipul
Agarwal SSCs with Ms. Priya Sarkar,
JSC, Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Special
Counsel with Mr. Prashant
Meharchandani, Mr. Vibhu Jain, Mr.
Jainender Singh Kataria, Ms. Kanika
Jain, Advocates.

(57)

+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017 & CM APPL. 31554/2017

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION)-3**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shahid Khan, Mr. Deepesh
and Mr. Himanshu Gulliya,
Advocates.

versus

LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF



QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT FUND, U.S.A.Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, and Mr. Vipul Agarwal SSCs with Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC, Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Special Counsel with Mr. Prashant Meharchandani, Mr. Vibhu Jain, Mr. Jainender Singh Kataria, Ms. Kanika Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
23.01.2025

%

List on 6th May 2025 and 7th May, 2025 for hearing.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025

yrj