



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(24)

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017

SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES

SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT FUND

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

(25)

+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION)-3

.....Petitioner

versus

LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED

SETTLEMENT FUND, U.S.A.

.....Respondent

Present : Mr Ajay Vohra, Sr Advocate with Mr Shahid Khan, Mr Deepesh and Mr Himanshu Gulliya, Advocate for Satyam Computer Services.

Mr Himanshu S Sinha, Special Counsel, Mr Prashant Mehrchandani, Mr Shlok Chandra, SSC, Mr Vipul Aggarwal, SSC, Ms Priya Sarka, JSC, Mr J S Kataria and Ms Kanika Jain, Advocates for the Revenue.

Ms Abha Malhotra, Sr CGSC and Mr Aayushi Thandassery, Advocate for UOI for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

1. The present petitions are ripe for final hearing. It is not feasible to take up these petitions for hearing considering the Board of this court.
2. List for hearing on 12.11.2025.



3. The hearing scheduled on 07.05.2025 is cancelled.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 06, 2025

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any