



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017 CM APPL. 40451/2024

SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT
FUNDPetitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

(12)

+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017 CM APPL. 31554/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-3Petitioner

versus

LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT
FUND, U.S.A.Respondent

Present : Mr Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr
Shahid Khan, Mr Deepesh and Mr
Amit Shrivastava, Advs. for Satyam
Computer Services.

Mr Himanshu S Sinha, Special
Counsel, Mr Vipul Aggarwal, SSC
with Ms. Sakshi Sairwal and Mr.
Akshat Singh, JSCs with Mr.
Gaourang Ranjan, Adv. for the
Revenue.

Mr Himanshu S Sinha, Special
Counsel, Mr Shlok Chandra, SSC
with Ms. Naincy Jain and Ms.
Madhavi Shukla, JSCs for Income
Tax Department.



Mr Vinay Yadav, CGSC with Ms Kamna Behrani, Mr. Ansh Kalra and Mr. Neeraj Paulose Raj, Advs. for UOI for R1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
% **12.11.2025**

Renotify these appeals on 19.01.2026 and 20.01.2026 at 2.30 pm.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025
cd