



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017 & CM APPL. 40451/2024
SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT
FUNDPetitioner

Through: Ms.Ishanvi Chhabra, Proxy Counsel

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Harsh Khabar, Adv.
+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017 & CM APPL. 31554/2017
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-3Petitioner

Through: Mr.Harsh Khabar, Proxy Counsel.

versus

LEAD COUNSEL OB BEHALF OF QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT
FUND, U.S.A.Respondent

Through: Ms.Ishanvi Chhabra, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **02.05.2026**

As prayed by learned proxy counsel for the petitioner in
W.P.(C)3262/2017, list these cases on 13.07.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MAY 2, 2026/kk