



\$~52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3262/2017 & CM APPL. 40451/2024
SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES SEC. LITIG. SETTLEMENT
FUND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Shahid Khan, Mr. Amit Shrivastava &
Mr. Deepesh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, SPC with Mr.
Prashant Maharchandrani, Mr.
Dainder Singh Katoria, Advs.
Mr. Vinay Yadav, CGSC with Mr.
Kamna Behrani & Mr. Neeraj Raj,
Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.
Naincy Jain, Ms. Madhavi Shukla,
JSCs.

(53)

+ W.P.(C) 7624/2017 & CM APPL. 31554/2017
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-3

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, SPC with Mr.
Prashant Maharchandrani, Mr.
Dainder Singh Katoria, Advs.
Mr. Vipul Agrawal SSC with Ms.
Sakshi Shairwal, JSC & Mr. Harshita
Kotru, Adv.

versus

LEAD COUNSEL ON BEHALF OF QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT
FUND, U.S.A.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Shahid Khan, Mr. Amit Shrivastava &
Mr. Deepesh, Advs.

